
 
 

2025 CALENDAR OF REPORTING DATES 

GENERAL ELECTION—TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025 

REPORTING SCHEDULE 

 

60 days from Election 

Period Covered: 

G1 

January 1st through January 24th 

 
 

Friday, January 31, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

Bi-weekly from 60 days 

Period Covered: 

G2 

January 25th  through February 7th 

 
 

Friday, February 14, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

Bi-weekly from 60 days 

Period Covered: 

G3 

February 8th through February 21st  

 
 

Friday, February 28, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

25th Day Prior to Election 

Period Covered: 

G4 

February 22nd through February 28th  

 
 

Friday, March 7, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

Bi-weekly from 60 days 

Period Covered: 

G5 

     March 1st through March 7th  

 
 

Friday, March 14, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

11th Day Prior to Election 

Period Covered: 

G6 

March 8th through March 14th  

 
 

Friday, March 21, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

4th Day prior to Election 

Period Covered: 

G7 

March 15th through March 27th  

 
 

Friday, March 28, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. 

Termination Report 

90 days after being elected or 

eliminated as a candidate 

 
 

TR 

 
 

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

Unopposed Candidates 

90th day following the 

closed of qualifying period. 

 
 

TR 

 
 

Monday, June 2, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. 

 

 
In accordance with FS 106.08(3)(a), any contribution received by a candidate with opposition in an election or by the campaign 

Treasurer or a Deputy Campaign Treasurer of such a candidate on the day of that election or less than 5 days before the day of that 

election must be returned by him or her to the person or committee contributing it and may not be used or expended by or on 

behalf of the candidate. (Last day to accept contributions is Thursday, March 27, 2025) 


